

7.3.2012

A7-0041/8

**Amendment 8**

**Marina Yannakoudakis**

on behalf of the ECR Group

**Report**

**Sophia in 't Veld**

Equality between women and men in the European Union - 2011

SEC(2011)0193 – 2011/2244(INI)

**A7-0041/2012**

**Motion for a resolution**

**Paragraph 9**

*Motion for a resolution*

*Amendment*

***9. Calls on the Council to move forward on the European Parliament's position concerning the amendment of the Maternity Leave Directive, particularly with regard to pay for women who have recently given birth, so as to ensure continuity of women's economic independence during this period;***

*deleted*

Or. en

7.3.2012

A7-0041/9

**Amendment 9**

**Marina Yannakoudakis**

on behalf of the ECR Group

**Report**

**Sophia in 't Veld**

Equality between women and men in the European Union - 2011

SEC(2011)0193 – 2011/2244(INI)

**A7-0041/2012**

**Motion for a resolution**

**Paragraph 9 a (new)**

*Motion for a resolution*

*Amendment*

***9a. Stresses continuing concerns about negotiations on the Directive concerning the safety and health at work of pregnant workers and workers who have recently given birth or are breastfeeding;***

Or. en

7.3.2012

A7-0041/10

**Amendment 10**

**Marina Yannakoudakis**

on behalf of the ECR Group

**Report**

**Sophia in 't Veld**

Equality between women and men in the European Union - 2011

SEC(2011)0193 – 2011/2244(INI)

**A7-0041/2012**

**Motion for a resolution**

**Paragraph 9 b (new)**

*Motion for a resolution*

*Amendment*

***9b. Urges the European Parliament to reconsider the prescriptive nature of its First Reading position on the Directive concerning the safety and health at work of pregnant workers and workers who have recently given birth or are breastfeeding;***

Or. en

7.3.2012

A7-0041/11

**Amendment 11**

**Marina Yannakoudakis**

on behalf of the ECR Group

**Report**

**A7-0041/2012**

**Sophia in 't Veld**

Equality between women and men in the European Union - 2011

SEC(2011)0193 – 2011/2244(INI)

**Motion for a resolution**

**Paragraph 11 a (new)**

*Motion for a resolution*

*Amendment*

***11a. Emphasises that the European Parliament's First Reading proposals on the Directive concerning the safety and health at work of pregnant workers and workers who have recently given birth or are breastfeeding, are socially regressive and will be damaging to the growth and competitiveness of small and medium sized businesses across the EU and to women of child-bearing age seeking employment;***

Or. en

7.3.2012

A7-0041/12

**Amendment 12**

**Marina Yannakoudakis**

on behalf of the ECR Group

**Report**

**Sophia in 't Veld**

Equality between women and men in the European Union - 2011  
SEC(2011)0193 – 2011/2244(INI)

**A7-0041/2012**

**Motion for a resolution**

**Paragraph 28**

*Motion for a resolution*

*Amendment*

**28. Calls on the Commission to present, as soon as possible, comprehensive current data on female representation within all types of companies in the EU and on the compulsory and non-compulsory measures taken by the business sector as well as those recently adopted by the Member States with a view to increasing such representation, following this exercise, and, if the steps taken by companies and the Member States are found to be inadequate, to propose legislation, including quotas, by 2012 to increase female representation in corporate management bodies to 30% by 2015 and to 40% by 2020, while taking account of the Member States' responsibilities and of their economic, structural (i.e. company-size related), legal and regional specificities;**

*deleted*

Or. en

7.3.2012

A7-0041/13

**Amendment 13**

**Marina Yannakoudakis**

on behalf of the ECR Group

**Report**

**Sophia in 't Veld**

Equality between women and men in the European Union - 2011

SEC(2011)0193 – 2011/2244(INI)

**A7-0041/2012**

**Motion for a resolution**

**Paragraph 29**

*Motion for a resolution*

*Amendment*

*29. Stresses the need for Member States to adopt measures, in particular through legislative means, to set binding targets to ensure the balanced presence of women and men in positions of responsibility in business, public administration and political bodies; refers to the successful examples of Norway, Spain, Germany, Italy and France;*

*deleted*

Or. en

7.3.2012

A7-0041/14

**Amendment 14**

**Marina Yannakoudakis**

on behalf of the ECR Group

**Report**

**Sophia in 't Veld**

Equality between women and men in the European Union - 2011

SEC(2011)0193 – 2011/2244(INI)

**A7-0041/2012**

**Motion for a resolution**

**Paragraph 36**

*Motion for a resolution*

36. Welcomes efforts, both at Community and national levels, to combat violence against women such as the European Protection Order, the Directive on preventing and combating trafficking in human beings and the legislative package to strengthen the rights of victims in the EU, but stresses that this phenomenon remains a major unresolved problem; calls on the Commission and the Member States to adopt and implement policies to combat all forms of violence against women including all sexual, physical and psychological abuse, domestic violence, harassment and the need to include the fight against gender-based violence in EU external and development cooperation policies; stresses the need to ascertain the real extent of the problem of gender-based violence in the EU; notes the important work to be done in this area by the European Observatory on Gender-Based Violence and calls therefore, for the Observatory to be made operational as soon as possible;

*Amendment*

36. Welcomes efforts, both at Community and national levels, to combat violence against women, **men and children** such as the European Protection Order, the Directive on preventing and combating trafficking in human beings and the legislative package to strengthen the rights of victims in the EU, but stresses that this phenomenon remains a major unresolved problem; calls on the Commission and the Member States to adopt and implement policies to combat all forms of violence against women including all sexual, physical and psychological abuse, domestic violence, harassment and the need to include the fight against gender-based violence in EU external and development cooperation policies; stresses the need to ascertain the real extent of the problem of gender-based violence in the EU; notes the important work to be done in this area by the European Observatory on Gender-Based Violence and calls therefore, for the Observatory to be made operational as soon as possible;

Or. en

AM\894969EN.doc

PE483.179v01-00

7.3.2012

A7-0041/15

**Amendment 15**

**Marina Yannakoudakis**

on behalf of the ECR Group

**Report**

**Sophia in 't Veld**

Equality between women and men in the European Union - 2011

SEC(2011)0193 – 2011/2244(INI)

**A7-0041/2012**

**Motion for a resolution**

**Paragraph 43**

*Motion for a resolution*

*Amendment*

***43. Calls on the Commission to implement its commitment to mainstream gender equality in the Common European Asylum System;***      *deleted*

Or. en